VOLUME 2 TABLE 15
Gaza Strip & North Sinai

HOUSEHOLDS AND PERSONS, BY FACILITIES, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT ASSISTANCE AND TYPE OF POPULATION (Percentages)

Facilities, Household Persons Households
Equipment Assistance and Outside Refugee Camps Outside Refugee Camps
Farm Not known if Non- In Refugee Total Not known if Non- In Refugee Total
Refugees Camps Refugees Camps
Refugees refugees Refugees refugees
TOTAL HOUSEHOLDS AND 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
PERSONS

Toilet
Inside the building, not shared 46.0 48.8 45.6 35.2 42.0 39.1 46.1 40.9 31.7 38.6
Inside the building, shared 5.7 * 5.6 5.8 3.1 4.5 7.3 * 6.9 7.0 3.7 5.5
Outside the building, not
shared 9.6 * 11.3 9.8 8.4 9.7 10.1 * 10.6 9.3 8.1 9.3
Outside the building, shared 59 * 3.1 7.8 30.9 16.6 6.5 * 3.9 8.2 32.3 17.4
No toilet 32.8 31.2 31.0 22.4 27.2 37.0 32.5 34.6 24.2 29.2
Kitchen
Not shared 47.6 57.7 53.5 55.5 55.7 41.6 53.8 48.0 50.4 50.9
Shared 6.3 4.6 4.4 3.0 3.9 6.5 6.0 5.2 3.4 4.7
No kitchen 46.1 37.7 42.1 41.5 40.4 51.9 40.2 46.8 46.2 44.4
Bath
Not shared 28.3 28.7 21.9 9.2 18.8 24.3 27.3 19.7 7.5 17.2
Shared 53 % 2.7 1.7 * 1.2 * 2.0 4.6 * 33 22 % 14 * 2.3
No bath 66.4 68.6 16.4 89.6 79.2 71.1 69.4 78.1 91.1 80.5
Water source for domestic use
Tap inside the dwelling 38.6 43.2 39.3 19.0 31.4 35.1 42.1 36.6 16.2 29.3
Tap inside yard 30.0 28.1 24.0 28.0 27.5 30.6 28.6 235 27.7 27.5
Private well 3% 3.5 1.8 * 1.4 * 2.3 21* 2.9 2% 1.3 * 2.0
Public well 24.0 21.4 27.3 34.8 28.5 27.1 21.6 29.4 36.3 29.6
Other 4.4 * 3.8 7.6 16.8 10.3 5.1* 4.8 8.5 18.5 11.6
Electricity
Have 28.0 32.2 28.5 5.0 19.1 25.0 31.0 25.9 4.2 17.9
Have not 72.0 67.8 71.5 95.0 80.9 75.0 69.0 74.1 95.8 82.1




HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT

Radio
Have
Have not

Television Set
Have
Have not

Refrigerator
Electric refrigerator
Ice box

No refrigerator
ASSISTANCE
UNRWA assistance

Have
Have not

Regular assistance from

relatives abroad
Have
Have not

Other assistance
Have

Have not

FARM
Have
Have not

*  The cell value is ‘subject to high sampling error.'
** The cell value is ‘subject to very high sampling error.'

46.7
53.3

5.1 *
94.9

31 *
1.1 *
95.8

50.3
49.7

8.8 *
91.2

8.2 *
91.8

24.8
75.2

See dataset documentation for details.

57.7
42.3

6.5
93.5

4.7
1.4
93.9

32.0
68.0

5.8
94.2

14.6
85.4

32.6
67.4

53.2
46.8

6.3
93.7

5.1
1.5
93.4

86.2
13.8

8.7
91.3

3.8
96.2

13.7
86.3

51.2
48.8

0.4
99.6

0.2
0.7
99.1

91.2
8.8

7.9
92.1

3.1
96.9

3.5
96.4

* %

53.7
46.3

3.7
96.3

2.6
11
96.3

67.8
32.2

7.3
92.7

7.6
92.4

16.3
83.7

40.1
59.9

4.0
96.0

2.5
1.3
96.2

47.6
52.4

7.9
92.1

7.7
92.3

21.1
78.9

52.6
47.4

5.9
94.1

4.6
1.4
94.0

31.0
69.0

5.9
94.1

14.2
85.8

28.2
71.8

48.1
51.9

5.7
94.3

4.4
1.1
94.5

84.3
15.7

7.7
92.3

4.1
95.9

12.4
87.6

44.3
55.7

0.4 **
99.6

0.1 **
0.8 **
99.1

90.6
9.4

8.0
92.0

3.4
96.6

2.9
97.1

47.7
52.3

3.3
96.7

2.5
1.1
96.4

66.5
335

7.2
92.8

7.6
92.4

14.2
85.8



	tab 15

