VOLUME 2 TABLE 15 Gaza Strip & North Sinai

HOUSEHOLDS AND PERSONS, BY FACILITIES, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT ASSISTANCE AND TYPE OF POPULATION (Percentages)

Facilities, Household Equipment Assistance and Farm			<u>Persons</u>		<u>Households</u>					
	Outside Refugee Camps			la Dafria		<u>Out</u>	side Refugee Camp	la Dafara		
	Not known if Refugees	Non- refugees	Refugees	In Refugee Camps	Total	Not known if Refugees	Non- refugees	Refugees	In Refugee Camps	Total
TOTAL HOUSEHOLDS AND PERSONS	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
Toilet										
Inside the building, not shared	46.0	48.8	45.6	35.2	42.0		46.1	40.9	31.7	38.6
Inside the building, shared	5.7 *	5.6	5.8	3.1	4.5	7.3 *	6.9	7.0	3.7	5.5
Outside the building, not										
shared	9.6 *	11.3	9.8	8.4	9.7		10.6	9.3	8.1	9.3
Outside the building, shared	5.9 *	3.1 31.2	7.8 31.0	30.9 22.4	16.6 27.2		3.9	8.2	32.3	17.4
No toilet	32.8	31.2	31.0	22.4	21.2	37.0	32.5	34.6	24.2	29.2
Kitchen										
Not shared	47.6	57.7	53.5	55.5	55.7	41.6	53.8	48.0	50.4	50.9
Shared	6.3	4.6	4.4	3.0	3.9	6.5	6.0	5.2	3.4	4.7
No kitchen	46.1	37.7	42.1	41.5	40.4	51.9	40.2	46.8	46.2	44.4
Bath										
Not shared	28.3	28.7	21.9	9.2	18.8	24.3	27.3	19.7	7.5	17.2
Shared	5.3 *	2.7	1.7 *	1.2 *	2.0	4.6 *	3.3	2.2 *	1.4 *	2.3
No bath	66.4	68.6	16.4	89.6	79.2	71.1	69.4	78.1	91.1	80.5
Water source for domestic use										
Tap inside the dwelling	38.6	43.2	39.3	19.0	31.4	35.1	42.1	36.6	16.2	29.3
Tap inside the dwelling Tap inside yard	30.0	28.1	24.0	28.0	27.5		28.6	23.5	27.7	27.5
Private well	3 *	3.5	1.8 *	1.4 *	2.3		2.9	2 *	1.3 *	2.0
Public well	24.0	21.4	27.3	34.8	28.5		21.6	29.4	36.3	29.6
Other	4.4 *	3.8	7.6	16.8	10.3		4.8	8.5	18.5	11.6
Electricity										
Have	28.0	32.2	28.5	5.0	19.1	25.0	31.0	25.9	4.2	17.9
Have not	72.0	67.8	71.5	95.0	80.9		69.0	74.1	95.8	82.1
nave not	, 2.0	07.0	, 1.5	55.0	55.5	75.0	05.0	,	33.3	32.1

HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT										
Radio										
Have	46.7	57.7	53.2	51.2	53.7	40.1	52.6	48.1	44.3	47.7
Have not	53.3	42.3	46.8	48.8	46.3	59.9	47.4	51.9	55.7	52.3
Television Set										
Have	5.1 *	6.5	6.3	0.4 **	3.7	4.0 *	5.9	5.7	0.4 **	3.3
Have not	94.9	93.5	93.7	99.6	96.3	96.0	94.1	94.3	99.6	96.7
Refrigerator										
Electric refrigerator	3.1 *	4.7	5.1 *	0.2 **	2.6	2.5 *	4.6	4.4 *	0.1 **	2.5
Ice box	1.1 *	1.4 *	1.5 *	0.7 **	1.1	1.3 *	1.4 *	1.1 *	0.8 **	1.1
No refrigerator	95.8	93.9	93.4	99.1	96.3	96.2	94.0	94.5	99.1	96.4
ASSISTANCE										
UNRWA assistance										
Have	50.3	32.0	86.2	91.2	67.8	47.6	31.0	84.3	90.6	66.5
Have not	49.7	68.0	13.8	8.8	32.2	52.4	69.0	15.7	9.4	33.5
Regular assistance from relatives abroad										
Have	8.8 *	5.8	8.7	7.9	7.3	7.9 *	5.9	7.7	8.0	7.2
Have not	91.2	94.2	91.3	92.1	92.7	92.1	94.1	92.3	92.0	92.8
Other assistance										
Have	8.2 *	14.6	3.8 *	3.1	7.6	7.7 *	14.2	4.1 *	3.4	7.6
Have not	91.8	85.4	96.2	96.9	92.4	92.3	85.8	95.9	96.6	92.4
FARM										
Have	24.8	32.6	13.7	3.5	16.3	21.1	28.2	12.4	2.9	14.2
Have not	75.2	67.4	86.3	96.4	83.7	78.9	71.8	87.6	97.1	85.8

^{*} The cell value is 'subject to high sampling error.'

^{**} The cell value is 'subject to very high sampling error.'

See dataset documentation for details.